

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2567**

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

April 23

- 1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete “(8)” and insert “(9”).
- 2 After line 27, insert:
- 3 “(6) If the department awards a grant to an eligible entity and additional funds become available
- 4 in the Heat Pump Deployment Fund established under ORS 469B.466, the department may award
- 5 additional grant moneys from the fund to the eligible entity utilizing the existing performance
- 6 agreement entered into between the eligible entity and the department under subsection (4)(c) of this
- 7 section.”.
- 8 In line 28, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.
- 9 In line 31, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.
- 10 On page 4, line 8, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.
- 11 In line 13, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.
- 12 In line 20, delete “(10)” and insert “(11)”.
- 13 In line 22, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.
- 14 In line 26, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.
- 15 In line 31, delete “(10)” and insert “(11)”.
- 16 In line 42, delete “(11)” and insert “(12)”.
- 17
-